## Seeley, Oscar

Oscar T. Seeley, 85, of Cass City died Wednesday, Jan. 19, 2000, in Hills and Dales General Hospital in Cass City. He is survived by his children: Joan Ware and her husband, James, of Cass City, Betty L. Watson of Caro, Joyce Hornbacher and her husband, Gary, of Rio Rico, Ariz., Wayne Seeley and his wife, Laurie, of Kawkawlin and Ronald Seeley and his wife, Jean, of Unionville; 12 grandchildren; five greatgrandchildren; his sisters, Aileen Price and her husband, Ralph, of Caro, Nellie Anthes of Cass City; a brother, Alfred Seeley and his wife, Donna, of Cass City; and many nieces and nephews. Funeral services will be conducted at 1 p.m. Saturday, Jan. 22, 2000, in Kranz Funeral Home, Cass City, with the Rev. Gerald Meyer of Good Shepherd Lutheran Church, Cass City, officiating. Pallbearers for Mr. Seeley are his grandsons. Interment will be in Elkland Township Cemetery, Cass City.